

Cambridge Prize Rules

We are delighted that you are looking to enter the Institute of Brewing and Distilling Cambridge Prize and wish you the best of luck. Please read the rules below to check if you are eligible.

- 1. The award is open to all members of the Institute of Brewing & Distilling who are under **35 years of age** at the end of the year when the application is made.
- 2. The Cambridge Prize is judged by the **IBD Awards Committee** based on who has made the most significant contribution to brewing/distilling/malting science and technology during the previous three years.
- 3. Applications must be made by **31st December each year** (or as advised by the IBD) and may be submitted by the individual concerned (supported by a referee) or by anyone familiar with your work, in which case that person must also be willing to act as referee.
- 4. The **summary statement** (see application form) is particularly important in enabling the Awards Committee to judge the value of the contribution. The summary statement must also make a direct reference as to why the applicant sees the contribution to be of significance to the brewing/distilling/malting sector(s).
- 5. The Awards Committee may seek **additional evidence** to support applications e.g. relevant papers, publications or the opinion of independent referees.
- 6. The Committee will select the winner so that this may be **announced** at the first Council Meeting of the calendar year, following the closing date for entries.
- 7. **Unsuccessful applications** may be re-submitted in subsequent years providing the age and time constraints are observed.
- 8. The prize may be **withheld** if, in the view of the Awards Committee, no application is of a suitably high standard.
- 9. The person receiving the award will be invited to provide an article on their work for publication in the **Journal of the Institute of Brewing** (JIB).
- 10. Associated with the award will be a monetary **prize** of £500 together with suitable mementoes, the latter being presented at an IBD event.

All queries should be directed to customer.support@idb.org.uk